04-02-2001



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office Т

**PATENT REEL: 011626 FRAME: 0947** 

| To the      | e Honorable Commissioner of Patents $\epsilon$  | 101654566  | inal documents or copy thereof.                            |  |  |  |  |  |
|-------------|---|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| 1.          | Name of conveying party(ies):   |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
|             | Juan Manuel BENITO-NAVAZO   |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| 2.          | Name and address of receiving pa  | rty(ies):  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
|             | APARELLAJE ELÉCTRICO, S.A.<br>Rafael Campalans 15-17<br>08903-L'Hospitalet de Llobregat<br>Barcelona, Spain   |  | 4 78   |  |  |  |  |  |
| 3.          | Nature of conveyance:   |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
|             | Assignment Security Agreemer _X Other: Correcter  |  | of Name<br>VER SHEET - Reel 011351/Frame 0634              |  |  |  |  |  |
| <del></del> | Execution Date(s): November 30,   | 2000   |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| 4.          | Application number(s) or patent no  | umber(s):  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
|             | This document is being filed toget  (a) The execution date(s) of the distance |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
|             | This document is being filed after (a) Patent Application No(s).  | filing of the application:<br>09/731,798_, filed <u>Deceml</u><br>, issued |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| 5.          | Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
|             | STAAS & HALSEY LLP<br>Attention: James D. Halse<br>700 Eleventh Street, N.W.<br>Washington, D.C. 20001  | ey, Jr.  | cket: 70.1085  |  |  |  |  |  |
| 6.          | Total number of applications and p  | patents involved:1_  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| 7.          | Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)   | \$ 40.00   |  |  |  |  |  |  |
|             | X Enclosed Authorized to be c   | harged to deposit account.   |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| 8.          | Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged to this Deposit Account (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| 9.          | Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and copy is a true copy of the original   |  | nation is true and correct and any attached                |  |  |  |  |  |
|             | James D. Halsey, Jr., Reg. No. 2<br>Name of Person Signing  | 2,729 Signatu  | re 3/7 Date  |  |  |  |  |  |
|             | AAHMED1 00000354 09731798 40.00 DP  | Tot  | tal number of pages including cover sheet: $\underline{4}$ |  |  |  |  |  |
| 0:581       | 40.00 ur  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |

| (Rev. 6- |  | F   | RECORDATIC<br><b>PAT</b> I |  |               | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER<br>Patent and Trademark Of | CE  |  |  |
|----------|--|---|----------------------------|--|---------------|--|-----|--|--|
|          |  | issioner of Patents and T   | rademarks: Plea            | 1015594                                | 71            | thereof.   |     |  |  |
| 1.       |  | veying party(ies):  |                            | 1010001                                |               | ဥ  |     |  |  |
|          | Juan Manuel  | Benito-Navazo   |                            |  |               | ā, a   | 2   |  |  |
| 2.       | Name and ad  | Idress of receiving pa  | arty(ies):                 |  |               | 5.8<br>21.3  | 7   |  |  |
|          |  | E ELÉCTRICO, S.A.,<br>alans 15-17, 08903-l<br>pain                                    |                            | pregat                                 |               | JC882 U.S. PTO                                       | 110 |  |  |
| 3.       | Nature of con  | iveyance:   |                            |  |               |  |     |  |  |
|          | <u>x</u><br>   | Assignment<br>Security Agreeme<br>Other:  |                            | Merger<br>Change of Name               | Э             |  |     |  |  |
|          | Execution Date(s): November 30, 2000   |   |                            |  |               |  |     |  |  |
| 4.       | Application nu   | umber(s) or patent n  | umber(s):                  | مداء                                   | 0             | •  |     |  |  |
|          | This document is being filed together with a new application:  (a) The execution date(s) of the application is/are: November 30, 2000  (b) The title is: RETAINER DEVICE FOR CONDUCTORS IN AN ELECTRICAL RACEWAY  *** OR *** |   |                            |  |               |  |     |  |  |
|          | This documer   | nt is being filed after   |                            | eation:<br> ; (<br>,                   | or            |  |     |  |  |
| 5.       | Name and ad  | dress of party to who   | om corresponden            | ce concerning docume                   | nt should be  | mailed:  |     |  |  |
|          | Atten<br>700 E   | AS & HALSEY LLP<br>tion: James D. Hals<br>Eleventh Street, N.W<br>nington, D.C. 20001 |                            | Our Docket: 70.                        | 1085          |  |     |  |  |
| 6.       | Total number   | of applications and   | patents involved:          | _1_                                    |               |  |     |  |  |
| 7.       | Total fee (37  | CFR 3.41)   | \$ 40.00                   |  |               |  |     |  |  |
|          | <u>X</u>   | Enclosed<br>Authorized to be o  | charged to depos           | it account.                            |               |  |     |  |  |
| 8.       |  | unt No.: 19-3935 (/cate copy of this page   |                            | nt is authorized to be closit account) | narged to thi | s Deposit Account)                                   |     |  |  |
| 9.       |  |   |                            | ing information is true a              | and correct a | nd any attached copy is a                            | ,   |  |  |
|          |  |   |                            | / N                                    |               |  |     |  |  |
|          | James D. Ha  | <u> sey, Jr., Reg. No. 2</u>  | <b>2,729</b>               |  |               | December 8, 2000                                     |     |  |  |

PATENT REEL: 011626 FRAME: 0948

## U.S. ASSIGNMENT

5&H 7/94

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by (Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S)) APARELLAJE ELÉCTRICO, S.A., of Rafael Campalans 15-17, 08903-L'HOSPITALET DE LLOBREGAT (Barcelona), Spain (hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled (Title of Invention) RETAINER DEVICE FOR CONDUCTORS IN AN ELECTRICAL RACEWAY relating to International Patent Application PCT/JP and/or for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was executed on even date herewith or, if not so executed, was: (Insert date of execution of application, if not concurrent) Any registered attorney of STAAS & HALSEY, 700 Eleventh filed on Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20001 (202/434-1500) is hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified data, when known. and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of the United States granted on said application and any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination application based thereon, for the full term or terms for which the said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and including any extensions thereof (collectively, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters Patent(s)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable or expedient, for securing, maintaining and enforcing protection for said invention, including in the preparation and prosecution of said application(s) and the issuance of said Letters Patent(s), in any interference, reissue, reexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any litigation or other legal proceeding which may arise or be declared in relation to same, such acts to include but not be limited to executing all papers, including separate assignments and declarations, taking all rightful oaths, providing sworn testimony, and obtaining and producing evidence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s). (Typed Name & Signature of Witness(es)) (Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s)) (Date) November 30, 2000 Manuel Vila Martinez 

RECORDED: 03/26/2001

PATENT REEL: 011626 FRAME: 0949